
Manuel

Feu de frein intelligent

1.a. Recharge
 USB

1.b. Autonomie

1.h. Support
selle + tige

1.i. Forte
luminosité

1.j. Réflecteur 
intégré

1.f. Résiste 
à l’eau IPX6 

3.d. Spécification techniques : 
Dimensions : 40 x 34 x 34 mm
Matière : Aluminium 
Poids : 33 g 
Batteire : 3,7 V 300 mAh Rechargeable
Batterie Polymère / Lithium
Câble de recharge 2 A

Chargement : la lumière bleue est constante
Charge terminée : la lumière est éteinte

3.a.

3.b.

3.c.

Flashs de 5 secondes = batterie pleine

Flashs très rapides = batterie faible,
veuillez recharger.

3. Charge / indicateur de charge

9. Garantie : 

Ce produit est garantie pour un an 
à compté de sa date d’achat.

2.a. Mode /
autonomie

2.1. 
Flash / 30 h

2.4.
Stroboscope / 30 h

2.3
Halo / 30 h

2.6.
Continu / 12 h

2.b. 
Activation

2.c.
Feu stop

4.a. Câble de 
recharge USB

4.b. Fixation de selle 4.c. Fixation de tige

5.a. Bouton

Serrez le support 
de selle à l’aide des 
colliers de serrages  

Insérez le Saddlebreak
dans l’encoche 
et tournez-le sur 45°

Insérez le Saddlebreak
dans l’encoche 
et tournez-le sur 45°

Ajustez l’angle !

L’installation
est terminée

L’installation
est terminée

Attachez le support de tige 
à l’aide des attaches

8.

8. 8.

8.

5.c. 
Indicateur de charge

5.b. Rechargement USB

4.d. x 2 attaches
de tige

4.e. x 4 
attaches de selle

2.d. Luminosité 
Intelligente 2.e. Luminosité 

Intelligente
2.f. Start & Stop
intelligent

2.g. Start & Stop
intelligent

2.2.
Click rapide

2.4.
x 2 clicks

2.5.
x 3 clicks

2.7.
x 4 clicks

1.c. Luminosité
Intelligente

1.d.
Facile à placer

1.e. Aluminium
usiné dans la masse

4. Accessoires

6. Rechargement

7. Montage selle

7. 7. 7.

8. Montage tige de selle

5. Description de la structure
1.g. détection auto.

du freinage

1. Icônes

Fonctionnalités ( Jour       , Nuit      , Activée      , Éteinte     ).2. 

FR - Manuel - Feu de frein intelligent

1 - Icônes. 1. a. Recharge USB. 1. b. Autono-
mie. 1. c. Luminosité intelligente. 1. d. Facile 
à placer. 1. e. Aluminium usiné dans la masse. 
1. f. Résiste à l’eau IPX6. 1. g. détection auto. 
du freinage. 1. h. Support selle + tige. 1. i. 
Forte luminosité. 1. j. Réflecteur intégré

2 - Fonctionnalités (Jour, Nuit, Activée, 
Éteinte). 2. a. Mode / Autonomie. 2. b. 
Activation. 2. c. Feu stop. 2. d. Luminosité 
intelligente jour. 2. e. Luminosité Intelligente 
nuit. 2. f. Start & stop intelligent jour. 2. g. 
Start & Stop intelligent nuit. 2. 1. Flash / 30 
h. 2. 2. Click rapide. 2. 3. Halo / 30 h. 2. 4. x 2 
clicks. 2. 4. Stroboscope / 30 h. 2. 5. x 3 clicks. 
2. 6. Continu / 12 h. 2. 7. x 4 clicks

3. Charge / indicateur de charge. 3. a. 
Chargement : la lumière bleue est constante 
Charge terminée : la lumière est éteinte. 3. b. 
Flashs de 5 secondes = batterie pleine. 3. c. 
Flashs très rapides = batterie faible, veuillez 
recharger. 3. d. Spécification techniques : 
Dimensions : 40 x 34 x 34 mm, Matière : 
Aluminium, Poids : 33 g, Batterie : 3,7 V 300 
mAh, Batterie Polymère/Lithium, Câble de 
recharge 2 A

4. Accessoires. 4. 1. Câble de recharge USB. 4. 
b. Fixation de selle. 4. c. Fixation de tige. 4. d. 
x 2 attaches de tige. 4. e. x 4 attaches de selle

5. Description de la structure. 5. a. Bouton. 
5. b. Rechargement USB. 5. c. Indicateur 
de charge
6. Rechargement

7. Montage selle. 7. 1. Serrez-le support de 
selle à l’aide des colliers de serrage. 7. 2. Insé-
rez-le ToadEye dans l’encoche et tournez-le sur 
45°. 7. 3 L’installation est terminée

8. Montage tige de selle. 8. 1. Attachez-le 
support de tige à l’aide des attaches. 8. 2. 

Insérez-le ToadEye dans l’encoche et tournez-le 
sur 45°. 8. 3. Ajustez l’angle ! 8. 4. L’installation 
est terminée

9. Garantie : Ce produit est garanti pour un an à 
compter de sa date d’achat. 

EN - Manual - Smart Brake Light

1 - Icons. 1. a. USB recharge. 1. b. Autonomy. 
1. c. Smart brightness. 1. d. Easy to place. 1. 
e. Machined aluminum. 1. f. Water resistant 
IPX6. 1. g. Auto. brake detection. 1. h. Saddle 
support + rod. 1. i. High brightness. 1. j. 
Built-in reflector

2 - Features (Day, Night, On, Off). 2. a. Mode / 
Autonomy. 2. b. Activation. 2. c. Stop Light. 2. d. 
Daytime Intelligent Brightness. 2. e. Intelligent 
Brightness Night. 2. f. Intelligent Start & Stop 
Day. 2. g. Intelligent Start & Stop Night. 2. 1. 
Flash / 30 h. 2. 2. Quick Click. 2. 3. halo / 30 h. 
2. 4. x 2 clicks. 2. 4. strobe / 30 h. 2. 5. x 3 clicks. 
2. 6. continuous / 12 h. 2. 7. x 4 clicks

3. Load / load indicator. 3. a. Charging: blue 
light is constant Charging complete: the light 
is off. 3. b. 5 second flashes = battery full. 3. c. 
Very fast flashes = low battery, please recharge. 
3. d. Technical Specifications: Dimensions: 40 
x 34 x 34 mm, Material: Aluminum, Weight: 
33 g, Battery: 3.7 V 300 mAh, Polymer/Lithium 
Battery, Charging Cable 2 A

4. Accessories. 4. 1. USB charging cable. 4. b. 
Saddle attachment. 4. c. Stem attachment. 4. d. 
x 2 stem attachments. 4. e. x 4 saddle ties

5. Description of the structure. 5. a. Button. 5. b. 
USB charging. 5. c. Charge indicator

6. Reload

7. Saddle mounting. 7. 1. tighten the saddle 
support with the clamps. Insert the ToadEye 
into the notch and turn it 45°. 7. 3 Installation 

is complete.

8. Seat post assembly. 8. 1. Attach the seat 
post holder with the clamps. 8. 2. Insert the 
ToadEye into the notch and turn it 45°. 8. 3. 
Adjust the angle! 8. 4. installation is complete

9. Warranty: This product is warranted for one 
year from the date of purchase. 
 
SP - Manual - Luz de freno inteligente

1 - Iconos. 1. a. Recarga USB. 1. b. Autonomía. 
1. c. Brillo inteligente. 1. d. Fácil de colocar. 
1. e. Aluminio mecanizado. 1. f. Resistente 
al agua IPX6. 1. g. Detección automática 
del freno. 1. h. Soporte de la silla de montar 
+ vástago. 1. i. Alto brillo. 1. j. Reflector 
incorporado

2 - Funciones (día, noche, encendido, 
apagado). 2. a. Modo / Autonomía. 2. b. 
Activación. 2. c. Luz de freno. 2. d. Lumino-
sidad inteligente diurna. 2. e. Noche de 
luminosidad inteligente. 2. f. Día de arranque 
y parada inteligente. 2. g. Arranque y parada 
inteligente nocturna. 2. 1. Flash / 30 h. 2. 2. 
Clic rápido. 2. 3. halo / 30 h. 2. 4. x 2 clics. 2. 
4. estroboscópico / 30 h. 2. 5. x 3 clics. 2. 6. 
continuo / 12 h. 2. 7. x 4 clics

3. Indicador de carga/carga. 3. a. Carga: la luz 
azul es constante 
Carga completa: la luz está apagada. 3. b. 5 
segundos de parpadeo = batería llena. 3. 
c. Parpadeos muy rápidos = batería baja, 
por favor, recárguela. 3. d. Especificaciones 
técnicas: Dimensiones: 40 x 34 x 34 mm, 
Material: Aluminio, Peso: 33 g, Batería: 3,7 
V 300 mAh, Batería de polímero/litio, Cable 
de carga 2 A

4. Accesorios. 4. 1. Cable de carga USB. 4. b. 
Fijación de la silla de montar. 4. c. Montaje del 
vástago. 4. d. x 2 fijaciones del vástago. 4. e. x 
4 amarres de silla de montar.

5. Descripción de la estructura. 5. a. Botón. 5. b. 
Carga USB. 5. c. Indicador de carga

6. Recarga

7. Montaje del sillín. 7. 1. Apriete el soporte 
del sillín con las abrazaderas. 7.2 Introduzca 
el ToadEye en la muesca y gírelo 45°. 7.3 La 
instalación ha terminado.

8. Montaje de la tija de sillín. 8. 1. Fije el soporte 
de la tija de sillín con las abrazaderas. 8. 2. 
Introduzca el ToadEye en la muesca y gírelo 
45°. 8. 3. ¡Ajuste el ángulo! 8. 4. la instalación 
está completa

9. Garantía: Este producto tiene una garantía de 
un año a partir de la fecha de compra. 
 
PT – Manual - Luz de travagem inteligente

1 - Ícones. 1. a. Recarga USB. 1. b. Autonomia. 
1. c. Brilho inteligente. 1. d. Fácil de colocar. 1. 
e. Alumínio maquinado. 1. f. IPX6 resistente à 
água. 1. g. Detecção automática dos travões. 1. h. 
Suporte de sela + haste. 1. i. Alta luminosidade. 
1. j. Reflector incorporado

2 - Características (Dia, Noite, Ligado, Desligado). 
2. a. Modo / Autonomia. 2. b. Activação. 2. c. Stop 
Light. 2. d. Brilho Inteligente durante o dia. 2. 
e. Noite de Brilho Inteligente. 2. f. Dia de Início 
e Paragem Inteligente. 2. g. Noite de Início e 
Paragem Inteligente. 2. 1. Flash / 30 h. 2. 2. 
Clique rápido. 2. 3. halo / 30 h. 2. 4. x 2 clicks. 2. 
4. strobe / 30 h. 2. 5. x 3 clicks. 2. 6. contínuo / 12 
h. 2. 7. x 4 cliques

3. Indicador de carga/carga. 3. a. Carregamento: 
a luz azul é constante 
Carregamento completo: a luz está apagada. 
3. b. 5 segundos intermitentes = bateria cheia. 
3. c. flashes muito rápidos = bateria fraca, por 
favor recarregar. 3. d. Especificações técnicas: Di-
mensões: 40 x 34 x 34 mm, Material: Alumínio, 

Peso: 33 g, Bateria: 3,7 V 300 mAh, Bateria 
de Polímero/Lítio, Cabo de carregamento 2 A

4. Acessórios. 4. 1. cabo de carregamento 
USB. 4. b. Fixação da sela. 4. c. Montagem 
em haste. 4. d. x 2 fixações de haste. 4. e. x 4 
gravatas de sela.

5. Descrição da estrutura. 5. a. Botão. 5. b. 
Carregamento USB. 5. c. Indicador de carga

6. Recarregar

7. Montagem da sela. 7. 1. Apertar o suporte 
da sela com os grampos. 7.2 Inserir o 
ToadEye no entalhe e rodá-lo 45°. 7.3 A 
instalação está completa.

8. Montagem do espigão do selim. 8. 1. 
Fixe o suporte do espigão do selim com os 
grampos. 8. 2. Insira o ToadEye no entalhe 
e rode-o 45°. 8. 3. Ajuste o ângulo! 8. 4. a 
instalação está completa

9. Garantia: Este produto tem uma garantia 
de um ano a partir da data de compra. 
 
IT - Manuale - Luce del freno intelligente 

1 - Icone. 1. a. Ricarica USB. 1. b. Autonomia. 
1. c. Luminosità intelligente. 1. d. Facile da 
posizionare. 1. e. Alluminio lavorato. 1. f. 
Resistente all’acqua IPX6. 1. g. Rilevamento 
automatico del freno. 1. h. Supporto 
della sella + stelo. 1. i. Alta luminosità. 1. j. 
Riflettore incorporato

2 - Caratteristiche (Giorno, Notte, On, Off). 
2. a. Modalità / Autonomia. 2. b. Attivazione. 
2. c. Luce stop. 2. d. Luminosità intelligente 
di giorno. 2. e. Intelligent Brightness 
Night. 2. f. Intelligent Start & Stop Day. 2. g. 
Intelligent Start & Stop Night. 2. 1. Flash / 30 
h. 2. 2.  Quick Click. 2. 3. alone / 30 h. 2. 4. x 
2 click. 2. 4. strobo / 30 h. 2. 5. x 3 click. 2. 6. 
continuo / 12 h. 2. 7. x 4 scatti

3. Carico / indicatore di carico. 3. a. Carica: la luce 
blu è costante 
Ricarica completata: la luce è spenta. 3. b. 5 
secondi di flash = batteria piena. 3. c. Lampi 
molto veloci = batteria scarica, si prega di 
ricaricare. 3. d. Specifiche tecniche: Dimensioni: 
40 x 34 x 34 mm, Materiale: Alluminio, Peso: 33 
g, Batteria: 3.7 V 300 mAh, Batteria ai polimeri/
litio, Cavo di ricarica 2 A

4. Accessori. 4. 1. Cavo di ricarica USB. 4. b. Attac-
co della sella. 4. c. Montaggio dello stelo. 4. d. x 
2 attacchi del gambo. 4. e. x 4 cravatte a sella.

5. Descrizione della struttura. 5. a. Pulsante. 5. b. 
Ricarica USB. 5. c. Indicatore di carica

6. Ricarica

7. Montaggio della sella. 7. 1. stringere il 
supporto della sella con i morsetti. 7.2 Inserire 
il ToadEye nella tacca e ruotarlo di 45°. 7.3 
L’installazione è completa.

8. Montaggio del reggisella. 8. 1. Fissare il 
supporto del reggisella con i morsetti. 8. 2. 
Inserire il ToadEye nella tacca e ruotarlo di 45°. 
8. 3. Regolare l’angolo! 8. 4. l’installazione è 
completa

9. Garanzia: Questo prodotto è garantito per un 
anno dalla data di acquisto. 
 
DE - Manuell - Intelligentes Bremslicht

1 - Icons. 1. a. USB-Aufladung. 1. b. Autonomie. 
1. c. Intelligente Helligkeit. 1. d. Einfach zu 
platzieren. 1. e. Bearbeitetes Aluminium. 1. f. 
Wasserdicht IPX6. 1. g. Automatische Bremser-
kennung. 1. h. Sattelstütze + Vorbau. 1. i. Hohe 
Helligkeit. 1. j. Eingebauter Reflektor

2 - Funktionen (Tag, Nacht, Ein, Aus). 2. a. Modus 
/ Autonomie. 2. b. Aktivierung. 2. c. Stopplicht. 
2. d. Intelligente Helligkeit tagsüber. 2. e. Intelli-

gente Helligkeit Nacht. 2. f. Intelligenter Start- 
und Stopptag. 2. g. Intelligenter Start & Stopp 
Nacht. 2. 1. Blitz / 30 h. 2. 2. Schnellklick. 2. 
3. Halo / 30 h. 2. 4. x 2 Klicks. 2. 4. Strobe / 30 
h. 2. 5. x 3 Klicks. 2. 6. kontinuierlich / 12 h. 
2. 7. x 4 Klicks

3. Last / Lastanzeige. 3. a. Ladung: Blaues Licht 
ist konstant 
Der Ladevorgang ist abgeschlossen: Das Licht 
ist aus. 3. b. 5 Sekunden Blinken = Batterie 
voll. 3. c. Sehr schnelle Blitze = schwache Bat-
terie, bitte aufladen. 3. d. Technische Daten: 
Abmessungen: 40 x 34 x 34 mm, Material: 
Aluminium, Gewicht: 33 g, Akku: 3,7 V 300 
mAh, Polymer/Lithium-Akku, Ladekabel 2 A

4. Zubehör. 4. 1. USB-Ladekabel. 4. b. Befesti-
gung des Sattels. 4. c. Spindelmontage. 4. d. x 
2 Spindelbefestigungen. 4. e. x 4 Sattelbinder.

5. Beschreibung der Struktur. 5. a. Taste. 5. b. 
USB-Laden. 5. c. Ladungsanzeige

6. Neu laden

7. Sattelbefestigung. 7. 1. Ziehen Sie die 
Sattelstütze mit den Klammern fest. 7.2 
Setzen Sie das ToadEye in die Aussparung ein 
und drehen Sie es um 45°. 7.3 Die Installation 
ist abgeschlossen.

8. Montage der Sattelstütze. 8. 1. Befestigen 
Sie den Sattelstützenhalter mit den 
Klemmen. 8. 2. Stecken Sie das ToadEye in die 
Aussparung und drehen Sie es um 45°. 8. 3. 
Stellen Sie den Winkel ein! 8. 4. Installation 
ist abgeschlossen

9. Garantie: Für dieses Produkt gilt eine 
Garantie von einem Jahr ab dem Kaufdatum. 
 
NL - Handboek - Intelligent Remlicht

1 - Pictogrammen. 1. a. USB opladen. 1. b. 
Autonomie. 1. c. Slimme helderheid. 1. d. Ge-

makkelijk te plaatsen. 1. e. Bewerkt aluminium. 
1. f. Waterbestendig IPX6. 1. g. Automatische. 
remdetectie. 1. h. Zadelsteun + steel. 1. i. Hoge 
helderheid. 1. j. Ingebouwde reflector

2 - Functies (Dag, Nacht, Aan, Uit). 2. a. Modus 
/ Autonomie. 2. b. Activering. 2. c. Stoplicht. 2. 
d. Intelligente helderheid overdag. 2. e. Intelli-
gente helderheid nacht. 2. f. Intelligente Start & 
Stop Dag. 2. g. Intelligente Start & Stop Nacht. 2. 
1. Flash / 30 h. 2. 2. Quick Click. 2. 3. halo / 30 u. 
2. 4. x 2 kliks. 2. 4. stroboscoop / 30 u. 2. 5. x 3 
kliks. 2. 6. continu / 12 u. 2. 7. x 4 klikken

3. Belasting / laadindicator. 3. a. Opladen: blauw 
licht is constant 
Opladen voltooid: het lampje is uit. 3. b. 5 se-
conden knipperen = batterij vol. 3. c. Zeer snelle 
flitsen = batterij bijna leeg, a.u.b. opladen. 3. d. 
Technische specificaties: Afmetingen: 40 x 34 x 
34 mm, Materiaal: Aluminium, Gewicht: 33 g, 
Batterij: 3,7 V 300 mAh, Polymeer/Lithiumbatte-
rij, Laadkabel 2 A

4. Accessoires. 4. 1. USB oplaadkabel. 4. b. 
Zadelbevestiging. 4. c. Stem mount. 4. d. x 2 
steelbevestigingen. 4. e. x 4 zadelbinders.

5. Beschrijving van de structuur. 5. a. Knop. 5. b. 
USB opladen. 5. c. Laadindicator

6. Herladen

7. Zadel montage. 7. 1. Zet de zadelsteun vast 
met de klemmen. 7.2 Plaats de ToadEye in de 
inkeping en draai hem 45°. 7.3 De installatie 
is voltooid.

8. Zadelpen monteren. 8. 1. Bevestig de 
zadelpenhouder met de klemmen. 8. 2. Steek de 
ToadEye in de inkeping en draai hem 45°. 8. 3. 
Stel de hoek af! 8. 4. de installatie is voltooid

9. Garantie: Dit product heeft een garantie van 
één jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop. 


